SCIENCE | INNOVATION | COLLABORATION | COMPLIANCE
Ground Water Quality Bureau | 1190 Saint Francis Drive, PO Box 5469, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-5469
Telephone (505) 827-2900 | www.env.nm.gov/gwqb/
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM  JAMES C. KENNEY
GOVERNOR   CABINET SECRETARY
CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
October 10, 2024
Drew Satterwhite, General Manager

2,446 feet is fiberglass; 2,446 to 3,800 feet is carbon steel.
Flow Metering Locations
Type Designation Description & Comments
Magnetic Flow Meter PW1-1 Production well.  OSE well # TU-175
Magnetic Flow Meter PW1-2 Production well.  OSE well # TU-176
Magnetic Flow Meter PW1-3 Production well.  OSE well # TU-177
Magnetic Flow Meter PW1-4 Production well.  OSE well # TU-178
Magnetic Flow Meter PW1-5 Production well.  OSE well # TU-179
Magnetic Flow Meter PW1-6 Production well.  OSE well # TU-180
Magnetic Flow Meter PW2-1 Production well.  OSE well # TU-181
Totalizing Flow Meter Injection Well#1
Ground Water Monitoring Locations
Type Designation Description & Comments
Monitoring Well OW-5A 350 21’ 121” north   1030 24’ 22.9” west
Monitoring Well OW-5B 350 21’ 122” north   1030 24’ 22.4” west
Monitoring Well OW-6A 350 20’ 746” north   1030 25’ 24.8” west
Monitoring Well OW-6B 350 20’ 743” north   1030 25’ 24.8” west
Monitoring Well OW-6C 350 20’ 744” north   1030 25’ 24.6” west
Monitoring Well OW-9 350 20’ 834” north   1030 25’ 94.1” west
Monitoring Well OW-10 350 21’ 158” north   1030 25’ 94.1” west
New Mexico Environment Department Ground Water Quality Bureau
Discharge Permit Summary
DP-1054, Lake Meredith Salinity Control Project  Page 2 of 2
Monitoring Well OW-11 350 21’ 574” north   1030 24’ 74.1” west
Monitoring Well OW-12 350 21’ 502” north   1030 23’ 77.3” west
Monitoring Well OW-13A coordinates not provided
Monitoring Well OW-13B coordinates not provided
Monitoring Well OW-14 350 20’ 789” north   1030 24’ 27.4” west
Monitoring Well OW-15 350 20’ 768” north   1030 24’ 67.8” west
Monitoring Well OW-16 350 21’ 128” north   1030 25’ 04.6” west
Monitoring Well TW-2 350 20’ 844” north   1030 24’ 22.9” west
Monitoring Well TW-3 350 21’ 692” north   1030 23’ 55.7” west
Monitoring Well TW-4 350 20’ 880” north   1030 24’ 36.4” west
Depth-to-Ground Water 100-150 feet
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 49,300 mg/L
Permit Information
Original Permit Issued December 16, 1998
Permit Renewal October 31, 2006
Permit Renewal November 15, 2013
Permit Renewal July 10, 2019
Current Action Renewal
Application Received May 7, 2024
Public Notice Published [not yet published]
Permit Issued (Issuance Date) [issuance date]
Permitted Discharge Volume 648,000 gallons per day
NMED Contact Information
Mailing Address Ground Water Quality Bureau
 P.O. Box 5469
 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-5469
GWQB Telephone Number (505) 827-2900
NMED Lead Staff Melanie Sandoval
Lead Staff Telephone Number (505) 660-7892
Lead Staff Email melanie.sandoval@env.nm.gov or pps.general@env.nm.gov